at December 31, 2014 and $9.1 million as at January 1, 2014.

As a result of this restatement, cash flow from CIAC increased by $0.4 million which was offset by increase in
cash flow used in purchase of PPE of $0.4 million on the Statements of Cash Flows for the three months ended
March 31, 2015. Cash flow from CIAC decreased by $21.5 million which was offset by decrease in cash flow used
in purchase of PPE of $21.5 million on the Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended December 31, 2014.

The restatement did not result in significant impact to the Statements of Earnings.

It should be noted that the restatement did not impact the Corporation’s Consolidated Financial Statements for
the year ended December 31, 2014 prepared in accordance with Canadian GAAP.

ENMAX | Q2 2015 Financial Report  Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements 38

I. Reconciliation of consolidated statement of financial position and shareholder’s equity at June 30,
2014, from Canadian GAAP to IFRS:

June 30, 2014
(millions of dollars) Notes

Canadian
GAAP

Measurement
Adjustments

Reclassification
Adjustments  IFRS

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  76.4  —  — 76.4
Accounts receivable (4) 560.0  —  (48.1) 511.9
Income taxes receivable  101.1  —  — 101.1
Deferred income tax assets (1) 6.1 —  (6.1) —
Current portion of financial assets  (2) — (3.6)  42.6 39.0
Other current assets (2) 70.1 0.7 (42.6) 28.2

  813.7 (2.9) (54.2) 756.6

Property, plant and equipment (a)(c)(d)(g)(4)(5) 3,132.4 (28.3) 346.5 3,450.6
Power purchase arrangements (d) (e) 343.1 (87.8) — 255.3
Intangible assets (f) 127.5 (8.6) — 118.9
Goodwill (d) 16.0 (16.0) — —
Employee future benefits (b) 23.5 (23.5) — —
Deferred income tax assets (a)(c)(d)(e)(g)(h)(1) 44.0 7.7 6.1 57.8
Financial assets (h)(2)  —  (1.4) 17.9 16.5
Other long-term assets (2)(4) 36.6 — (19.5) 17.1

TOTAL ASSETS  4,536.8 (160.8) 296.8 4,672.8
REGULATORY DEFERRAL ACCOUNT DEBIT
BALANCES  (4) — — 53.7 53.7

TOTAL ASSETS AND REGULATORY
DEFERRAL ACCOUNT DEBIT BALANCES   4,536.8 (160.8) 350.5 4,726.5

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (4) 363.0 — (7.3) 355.7
Dividend payable   30.0 — — 30.0
Deferred income tax liabilities  (1) 0.1 — (0.1) —
Current portion of long term debt   61.5 — — 61.5
Current portion of financial liabilities  (3) — — 32.8 32.8
Current portion of deferred revenue   2.9 — — 2.9
Other current liabilities  (g)(3) 52.6 2.5 (32.8) 22.3

  510.1 2.5 (7.4) 505.2

Long-term debt  1,381.1 — — 1,381.1
Deferred income tax liabilities (a)(c)(1) 82.8 (9.3) 0.1 73.6
Post-employment benefits  (b) — 41.6 — 41.6
Financial liabilities (3) — — 18.5 18.5
Deferred revenue (5) 5.2 — 347.8 353.0
Other long-term liabilities (g)(3) 25.2 26.8 (18.5) 33.5
Asset retirement obligations (g) 15.6 34.9 — 50.5

TOTAL LIABILITIES  2,020.0 96.5 340.5 2,457.0
REGULATORY DEFERRAL ACCOUNT CREDIT
BALANCES  (4) — — 10.0 10.0

SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY
Share capital  280.1 — — 280.1
Retained earnings (a) to (g) 2,225.9 (256.2) — 1,969.7
Accumulated other comprehensive income  (h) 10.8 (1.1) — 9.7

  2,516.8 (257.3) — 2,259.5
TOTAL LIABILITIES, REGULATORY DEFERRAL
ACCOUNT CREDIT BALANCES AND
SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

4,536.8 (160.8) 350.5 4,726.5

ENMAX | Q2 2015 Financial Report  Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements 39

II. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the three months ended June 30, 2014, reported
under Canadian GAAP to total comprehensive income reported under IFRS, being the comparative
period:

Three months ended June 30, 2014
 (millions of  dollars) Notes

Canadian
GAAP

IFRS
Adjustments IFRS

REVENUE

Electricity (4) 502.2 (0.1) 502.1

Natural gas   100.5 — 100.5

Transmission and distribution  (4) 100.4 (11.6) 88.8

Local assess fees   30.9 — 30.9

Other revenues  (4)(5) 33.4 (3.6) 29.8

TOTAL REVENUE   767.4 (15.3) 752.1

OPERATING EXPENSES

Electricity and fuel purchases   398.2 — 398.2

Natural gas and delivery   93.8 — 93.8

Transmission and distribution  (4) 25.4 21.8 47.2

Local access fees and grid charges   30.9 — 30.9

Depreciation and amortization  (a)(c)(d)(e)(f)(g)(5) 43.0 0.2 43.2

Other expenses (a)(b)(g)(4) 105.9 (6.4) 99.5

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES  697.2 15.6 712.8

OPERATING PROFIT  70.2 (30.9) 39.3

Finance Charges (b)(g) 5.3 0.7 6.0

NET EARNINGS BEFORE TAX   64.9 (31.6) 33.3

Current income tax expense  0.6 — 0.6

Deferred income tax expense (a)(c)(d)(e)(g)(h) 0.7 0.5 1.2

NET EARNINGS BEFORE NET MOVEMENT IN REGULATORY
DEFERRAL ACCOUNT BALANCES

 63.6 (32.1) 31.5

NET MOVEMENT IN REGULATORY DEFERRAL ACOUNT
BALANCES

(4) — 34.3 34.3

NET EARNINGS  63.6 2.2 65.8

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS), NET OF
INCOME TAX

Unrealized losses on available-for-sale financial assets arising
during the year, includes deferred income tax of $nil.

 0.1 — 0.1

Unrealized gain on derivatives designated as cash flow
hedges, includes deferred income tax expense of $4.5.

(h) 7.8 — 7.8

Realized losses  (gains)on derivatives designated as cash flow
hedges in prior periods transferred to net earnings in the
current year, includes deferred income tax expense of $3.1

 (10.2) — (10.2)

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of income tax   (2.3) — (2.3)